Date/Time: 2006-05-12 11:38:40
Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB
DUT: PY7A1022015; Type: Z550; Serial: CB5107QBZH
Communication System: DCS 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3
Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz;  = 1.47 mho/m; r = 39.4;  = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Left Section
DASY4 Configuration:
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1585; ConvF(5.11, 5.11, 5.11); Calibrated: 2006-03-16
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn419; Calibrated: 2006-03-08
- Phantom: SAM 4; Type: SAM; Serial: 1053
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Cheek-Left High/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.12 mW/g
Cheek-Left High/Zoom Scan(5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm,
dz=5mm
Reference Value = 7.60 V/m; Power Drift = 0.017 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.64 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 1.02 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.573 mW/g
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 1.14 mW/g
0 dB = 1.14mW/g
Page 1 of 1
2006-05-30file://Q:\System Accuracy Verification\1900MHz\2006\Left_Side_All_060512\Left_...
Date/Time: 2006-05-12 12:59:43
Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications
DUT: PY7A1022015; Type: Z550; Serial: CB5107QBZH
Communication System: DCS 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3
Medium parameters used: f = 1910 MHz;  = 1.47 mho/m; r = 39.4;  = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Left Section
DASY4 Configuration:
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1585; ConvF(5.11, 5.11, 5.11); Calibrated: 2006-03-16
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn419; Calibrated: 2006-03-08
- Phantom: SAM 4; Type: SAM; Serial: 1053
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Tilt-Left High/Area Scan (51x91x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.547 mW/g
Tilt-Left High/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm,
dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 15.8 V/m; Power Drift = -0.059 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.695 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.457 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.278 mW/g
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.480 mW/g
0 dB = 0.480mW/g
Page 1 of 1
2006-05-30file://Q:\System Accuracy Verification\1900MHz\2006\Left_Side_All_060512\Left_...
Date/Time: 2006-05-12 09:21:14
Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB
DUT: PY7A1022015; Type: Z550; Serial: CB5107QBZH
Communication System: DCS 1900; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 1850.2 MHz;  = 1.4 mho/m; r = 39.6;  = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Right Section
DASY4 Configuration:
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1585; ConvF(5.11, 5.11, 5.11); Calibrated: 2006-03-16
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn419; Calibrated: 2006-03-08
- Phantom: SAM 4; Type: SAM; Serial: 1053
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Cheek-Right Low/Area Scan (41x81x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation.
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.922 mW/g
Cheek-Right Low/Zoom Scan  (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm, dy=7.5mm,
dz=5mm
Reference Value = 8.44 V/m; Power Drift = -0.067 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 1.29 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.825 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.487 mW/g
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation.
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.893 mW/g
0 dB = 0.893mW/g
Page 1 of 1
2006-05-30file://Q:\System Accuracy Verification\1900MHz\2006\Right_Side_All_060512\Righ...
Date/Time: 2006-05-12 10:09:53
Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB
DUT: PY7A1022015; Type:Z550; Serial: CB5107QBZH
Communication System: DCS 1900; Frequency: 1850.2 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3
Medium parameters used (interpolated): f = 1850.2 MHz;  = 1.4 mho/m; r = 39.6;  = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Right Section
DASY4 Configuration:
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1585; ConvF(5.11, 5.11, 5.11); Calibrated: 2006-03-16
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn419; Calibrated: 2006-03-08
- Phantom: SAM 4; Type: SAM; Serial: 1053
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Tilt-Right Low/Area Scan (51x91x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation.
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.525 mW/g
Tilt-Right Low/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=7.5mm,
dy=7.5mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 16.5 V/m; Power Drift = -0.024 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.567 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.407 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.263 mW/g
Info: Interpolated medium parameters used for SAR evaluation.
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.431 mW/g
0 dB = 0.431mW/g
Page 1 of 1
2006-05-30file://Q:\System Accuracy Verification\1900MHz\2006\Right_Side_All_060512\Righ...
Date/Time: 2006-05-18 10:54:26
Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB
DUT: PY7A22015; Type:Z550; Serial: CB5107QBZH
Communication System: DCS 1900; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:8.3
Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz;  = 1.6 mho/m; r = 51;  = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1585; ConvF(4.56, 4.56, 4.56); Calibrated: 2006-03-16
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn419; Calibrated: 2006-03-08
- Phantom: SAM 4; Type: SAM; Serial: 1053
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Body-Handsfree_High Channel/Area Scan (51x91x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm,
dy=15mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.240 mW/g
Body-Handsfree_High Channel/Zoom Scan(5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid:
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 11.3 V/m; Power Drift = -0.020 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.354 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.215 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.131 mW/g
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.232 mW/g
0 dB = 0.232mW/g
Page 1 of 1
2006-05-30file://Q:\System Accuracy Verification\1900MHz\2006\Ch810_Back_Speech_handsf...
Date/Time: 2006-05-18 13:13:26
Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB
DUT: PY7A22015; Type:Z550; Serial: CB5107QBZH
Communication System: GSM1900 GPRS2TX; Frequency: 1909.8 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:4.15
Medium parameters used: f = 1909.8 MHz;  = 1.6 mho/m; r = 51;  = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1585; ConvF(4.56, 4.56, 4.56); Calibrated: 2006-03-16
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn419; Calibrated: 2006-03-08
- Phantom: SAM 4; Type: SAM; Serial: 1053
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
Body-GPRS_High Channel Back/Area Scan (51x91x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm,
dy=15mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 0.316 mW/g
Body-GPRS_High Channel Back/Zoom Scan (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid:
dx=8mm, dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 12.2 V/m; Power Drift = 0.077 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 0.484 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 0.283 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 0.173 mW/g
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 0.303 mW/g
0 dB = 0.303mW/g
Page 1 of 1
2006-05-30file://Q:\System Accuracy Verification\1900MHz\2006\Ch810_Back_GPRS_060518\...
Date/Time: 2006-05-12 08:37:48
Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications AB
DUT: Dipole 1900 MHz; Type: D1900V2; Serial: D1900V2 - SN:5d002
Program Name: System Performance Check at 1900 MHz
Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz;  = 1.46 mho/m; r = 39.4;  = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1585; ConvF(5.11, 5.11, 5.11); Calibrated: 2006-03-16
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn419; Calibrated: 2006-03-08
- Phantom: SAM 4; Type: SAM; Serial: 1053
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
d=10mm, Pin=100mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 4.79 mW/g
d=10mm, Pin=100mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm,
dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 55.6 V/m; Power Drift = 0.103 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 7.13 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 4.02 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 2.11 mW/g
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 4.46 mW/g
0 dB = 4.46mW/g
Page 1 of 1
2006-05-24file://Q:\System Accuracy Verification\1900MHz\2006\060512_SystemPerformance...
Date/Time: 2006-05-18 09:19:48
Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications
DUT: Dipole 1900 MHz; Type: D1900V2; Serial: D1900V2 - SN:5d002
Program Name: System Performance Check at 1900 MHz-Body
Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz;  = 1.57 mho/m; r = 51;  = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1585; ConvF(4.56, 4.56, 4.56); Calibrated: 2006-03-16
- Sensor-Surface: 4mm (Mechanical Surface Detection)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn419; Calibrated: 2006-03-08
- Phantom: SAM 4; Type: SAM; Serial: 1053
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
d=10mm, Pin=100mW/Area Scan (61x61x1): Measurement grid: dx=15mm, dy=15mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 5.22 mW/g
d=10mm, Pin=100mW/Zoom Scan (5x5x7) (5x5x7)/Cube 0: Measurement grid: dx=8mm,
dy=8mm, dz=5mm
Reference Value = 58.0 V/m; Power Drift = -0.032 dB
Peak SAR (extrapolated) = 7.26 W/kg
SAR(1 g) = 4.12 mW/g; SAR(10 g) = 2.15 mW/g
Maximum value of SAR (measured) = 4.55 mW/g
0 dB = 4.55mW/g
Page 1 of 1
2006-05-24file://Q:\System Accuracy Verification\1900MHz\2006\SystemPerformanceCheck-B...
Date/Time: 2006-05-12 08:37:48
Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications
DUT: Dipole 1900 MHz; Type: D1900V2; Serial: SN:5d002
Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz;  = 1.46 mho/m; r = 39.4;  = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1585; ConvF(5.11, 5.11, 5.11); Calibrated: 2006-03-16
- Sensor-Surface: 0mm (Fix Surface)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn419; Calibrated: 2006-03-08
- Phantom: SAM 4; Type: SAM; Serial: 1053
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
d=10mm, Pin=100mW /Z Scan (1x1x16): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm,
dz=20mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.31 mW/g
Page 1 of 1
2006-05-29file://Q:\System Accuracy Verification\1900MHz\2006\SystemPerformanceCheck-D...
Date/Time: 2006-05-18 10:54:26
Test Laboratory: Sony Ericsson Mobile Communications
DUT: Dipole 1900 MHz; Type: D1900V2; Serial: SN:5d002
Communication System: CW; Frequency: 1900 MHz;Duty Cycle: 1:1
Medium parameters used: f = 1900 MHz;  = 1.57 mho/m; r = 51.;  = 1000 kg/m3
Phantom section: Flat Section
DASY4 Configuration:
- Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1585; ConvF(4.56, 4.56, 4.56); Calibrated: 2006-03-16
- Sensor-Surface: 0mm (Fix Surface)
- Electronics: DAE3 Sn419; Calibrated: 2006-03-08
- Phantom: SAM 4; Type: SAM; Serial: 1053
- Measurement SW: DASY4, V4.6 Build 23; Postprocessing SW: SEMCAD, V1.8 Build 161
d=10mm, Pin=100mW/Z Scan (1x1x16): Measurement grid: dx=20mm, dy=20mm,
dz=20mm
Maximum value of SAR (interpolated) = 1.57 mW/g
Page 1 of 1
2006-05-29file://Q:\System Accuracy Verification\1900MHz\2006\SystemPerformanceCheck-D...